Date: (\‘\)JU/\‘S 28 9 SL

Operator’s ?
FORM 1v-2 wpe" No. ()4\55‘ /C/u%/
(Obverse) T~
W) APl Well No. 47 A0S 5797
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION

W

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL| TYPE: Oil__¥ | Gas X /

(If “Gas”, Production X | Underground storage | Deep | Shallow __ x /)

LOCATION: Elevation: |OR (b Watershed: 0 0 m—Pof—} Ner g an

WELL OPERATORémeQt‘ /?foo’un%/ v 210.

OIL

ROYALTY OWER\\QQ Lawrent=

District: 6 Yo+

County: £/ h)e Quadrangle: Elfenbgypn 7.5
DESIGNATED AGENT £oifws? 2. A usdoe
Address £/4/2¢/ {3 £ pme xeon Ave

@rbemha@/ )\ a . o268

address <4 B Epexsan Qve.
Fh rberstuse Mi) Y Sty

& GAS

COAL OPERATOR  AJo./i—

Address Qf O (’ h :'H‘(,u/n Z.C? ne Address
Souttn (0 \e S . 5309
Acreage Y ' COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER __ Do Lo w yeigiz Name_g/y4/f
Address C( | O QL\ M- Lo ao Address
SeUn O har e isu 40 Ua B89
Acreage ? =3 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address

Lo

Address
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & S———~mAn A DT AINTIETED Name /Vﬁ/utw
: gD Address
Name _ Samuel N. Hersman
Al P.O . BOX 66 _—
Smithville, W.Va. 261
-Va, 78
PH: 477-3597
Th$ undersigrie?:l Welroperat?or' is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease
assz. g
othér|contract__ X/ dated Y/ Jireh b 19 85 to the undersigned well operator from Y/ /// ¥ zL/ / / /5
Tnvestuent Comiaz g,

(IF said deed, Iease, or other cortract has been recorded:)

Recotded on ¥ )@ reh /O ,19_82 | in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of 16 704)€

Va.

PROPOSED WORK: Drill_X__/ Drill deeper

Th

mak

County, West

Ledjﬁ, Book / /7/&

at pagea.zl__. A permit is requested as follows:

/ Fracture or stimulate_X___/

/

in

——/ Redrill

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

e above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the

Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL R ORI : 04/12/2024
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY T AT D) - ﬁ
TO: g 8 A &\ ) ]i il ﬁ/?”}/"ﬂﬂ[g, Fﬁ/)’//ﬂ)z'/@_/ ﬂl;zo
i\ <l Well Operato
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS U _ b J/
SlogNSERVATION COMMIS- AUG 1982 By e F e i
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST Its // TP
B st b OIL & GAS DIVISION 4
TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092 DEPT. oF MINZD
BLANKET buiib




FORM V-2
(Reverse) PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(12-81)
THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) (L(L\EY\(MQY\

Address

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, b,

Estimated depth of completed well, 55/ ) feet Rotary ¢ / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, / $°5  feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: Y\ HW.Q Is coal being mined in the area? Yes _ | No A /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft New | Used || For drilling Left In well (Cublic feet)
V4 — '
Conductor /’3/4 CU_) ASREY 9SO 978 D 8,75 Kinds
# _
rrom water_|85/2| @11 248 | X (200 | /200 | 350sks | Bakler
Coal Sizes

Intermediate

F-2
Production 4//2 em) /0, . \Q’OC) 7§O \S‘l)s Depths set  £/pPO ’
Tubing 3/5 GK) /{,7 i _X 5‘000 b
Liners Perforations: €S, de’d(,;)

Top £2000 Bottom$ ¥0D

>
Q

Q

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (i) 2 bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form 1V-9,
“‘Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE: T
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHA e ’
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HERE

drilling uIe PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

v e B
Y/ ¥ e
s ENGR ~

--------- essescesscsovcce l.l.-...----u-.-..-.-..o..!'..t‘..l.....o--..o-c....o..n...t--loa

A PPROVID FCR _

o TR TICN3

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER
The undersigned' coal operz.ltor___/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well Io@?’ iy gz’q;ed this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.

The pndersignefi has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: .19 By

Its
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IV-8 REV 9

(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP,
QLIADRANQE ELLENBORO 7.5

" WELL SITE PLAN

Sketch to

"LEGEND

vell site ()

include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,

drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond w1th the first

part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

.- i Im
Property bourdary —4—~—4—~4&
TSE) S e e i - i
'AD:ist:ing fe_nce X A =
Planned fence / e
Stream(™\ oo\t N E
Open ditch : il PN ceed .

AN NNANNNA SIS

Diversion

Spring O—> e
Wet spot 8 B
Building m SO - TR
Drain pipe O P —s




DATE  JULY 1, 1982

f?—;v g8-81) St - WELL NO._ CASSIDY # 1
e ﬁbﬂz n‘f Hest Birgmia ap1 N0 _i‘_Z_ _QZ.‘.Z_ 7?7
R o St T : ?:yadmxﬂ of c(‘Hmts Ry S LA :
R L
T AT T T s TROCTT TION AND RECIAMATION PLAN '_":’é.-‘.-" 2 _’: =
YMPANY NAME RIMROCK PRODUGTION CORP. DESTQWTED AGENT ROBERT I ‘.L-J\LIIJ’RD_O‘(“;K.V sl
" Addresshl2yB EMERSON AVE. PARKERSBURG,W.V. Address 4424B EMERSON_AVE.,PARKERSBURG 7
Telephone 4’2}{—?1 520 : : e Telephane 428-1520... e
ANDOWNER DEO M. LAWRENTZ ‘ © 7 somm cons. DISI‘RICI‘ LI:J:TLE_KANA.WHA___
pevécetatiéxi"to"ﬁg carried out by RIMROCK PRODUCTI ON CBHEL R E S AR |

planhasbeenrmewedby 3 : ) p T~ SG) Allcorrectlons__-

et el AEIESS ROAD -
;tz.;uc:*" ture DRAINAGE DITCH (A) -~ . - Structure DIVERSION DEUEEH"" ~_  _ (1)
‘pacmg . . N/A. Material FEARTHEN ., .--;_____- e b s
>ace Raf Manual 2-12 . Page Ref. Manmiual 2-12. . .
tructure ~ 'CROSS DRAIN s S () Structure SEDIMENT BARRIEB.ffi; %2)
;paci.ng 100' ??«\?yr\qnt_nal LOGS or. S.TONE._._._...__ e
 e—— - ——— 1 ‘ ‘ X
ace Ref. Manu.al 2 1 b ’i ia!?ace ‘Ref. - Mam;al : Z_j_é_ i T
tructore . ) va !(C)’382 Stnx:ture N P (3)
pacing Oil & GAS Bivision. Material . St B
A | R e | g 5""':‘“‘ - &
age Ref. Manual DEFT. oF Ml ““? ‘Ref: Mamal - P et
All siructures shculd be mstec:ped ”eaularly and repazred i1f. necessary. All
cormmercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
- cut and removed from ihe site before dirt work begins.- , "
REVEGETATION }
... _ . . Treatment Area I& II RreatxeRk e Ix- & -
s - - - Tans/acre Lime = oo S0 ol L Meng/acra-
-G correct o pH 6.5 ) or correct to pH sf.i.aao o
ertilizer 600 _ 1bs/acre ; Fertilizer - - ____lbs/acre
= =-=—(10-20-20 or eguivalent) (10— 20 20 or equivalent)
,1ch HAY 2 Tons/acre o o PRIER ot i s e s SIS BT
bed* KY-31 35 1lbs/acre : Beald® L e e YD facke
LADINO CLOVER 4 lbs/acre : et Sethdts Dol uan: DS/ 0TS
3 - g lbs/ac:re . ‘ & o o . lbs/acre
3 »;
*InocuZate all Zegwnes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers mth the proper %/’1 %/2.0..%4
woculate with 3X recommended amnount.
PLAN PREPARED BY _ SMITH LAND SURVEYING
NOTES: Please reguest landoumers' 5 ADDRESS 111 SOUTH STREET ) N
» cooperation to protect new ° 3 S -
Py (dZ'Lng Jor one growing season. ‘ . GLENVILLE W.V. 26351 LY
Attach separate sheets as
rccesary for comments. - PHONE NO. L62-5634
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Stxde of Fest Birginia 40\/\
?zpndmnﬂ of éﬁinn /é
®il and Gas Bivision }/E\

Uharlesion 25305

TO: ALL OPERATORS B ek DATE: June 10, 1982
FROM: Theodore M. Streit, Adminfstrative Assistant

RE: New Permit Application Forms

On March 13, 1982, the legislature passed HB-154 which goes into effect June 11,

1982. |This bill requires proof of one-eighth (1/8) .royalty payment to the
royalty owners before any well permit can be issued. i

We are|at the present time printing up new Permit_Application Forms which should
be avajlable by next month. In the meantime you will be required to send in a
notarigzed affidavit (sample copy below) with each permit application.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rgbert L. Murdock (the above desginated owner or operator, or
authorfized representative thereof) hereby verifies that the owner or owners of

the mineral estate upon which this proposed well is to be located will receive
minimum one-eighth (1/8) royalty payments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom.
Copies of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and-reclamation plan have
been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above-named coal opera-
tor, do-owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery
of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Signed:m W/

"~ (Owner, Operator, or Authorized Representative;

= Sl S 1 .
Notggy :*,;?(Jg,mmp /0 (i (Signed)

S Hy cagintss iohrexpires (Uetplis_ /9, 199/

3 : g \Vj - €2¢ T

: E ‘:7, .: ;_4 ." rm

T X £ ; . f .
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OIL & GAS BIVISION

DEPT. oFr MINES 04/12/2024

e




~
~
. ot

04/12/2024

g | ¥ Q 5y
&y !\ i A \\\\\\



THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered intothe ___28th day of January , 1982
by and between Deo Lawrentz and Resalind Lawrentz his wife

-

part__ies

of thL first part, hereinafter called the Lessor,and __North Hills Investment Company

party of the second part, hereinafter called the Lessee.

Witnesseth, That the Lessor in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) in hand paid by the Lessee, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements hereinafter contained, hereby grants and warrants generally
the title to all the oil and gas in and under, and grants, demises and leases with covenants of quiet possession, and of sole
right|to convey, all that certain tract of land hereinafter described, for the sole and only purpose of operating for and
producing oil and gas, together with the rights of way and servitudes for pipe lines, structures, plants, drips, tanks, stations,
telephone, telegraph and electric power lines, houses for gates, meters and regulators, and all other rights and privileges
necessary, incident to and convenient for the economic operation, including the drilling of wells, of this land for oil and gas,
with the right to use free oil, gas and water for such purposes and with the right of removing either during or after the term
hereaf all and any property and improvements placed or erected on the premises by Lessee; also with the right of operating

as omne entire tract, or subdividing the premises situate in Grant District,
Ritchie County, and State of West Virginia, on the waters

of Dog Comfort bounded and described as follows:

On the North by landsof __17 Harrison .J.  Hilda and David E_ Robinson

On the East by lands of 25.3 Harvey Joy Hrs., I.. N. Hrs., and lester W._ Stonestreet

On the South by lands of _ 29 Harold Payne., Edna Smith and Clara Sinord
On the West by lands of 25.1 Welcome S. Joy

Contdining __32 acres, more or less,
reserving, however, 200 feet from the _any building. S now on the premises,
on which no well shall be drilled by either party except by mutual consent.

To have and to hold unto and for the use of the Lessee for the term of 2 years from this date, and as long
thereafter as the said land is operated by the Lessee in the search for or production of oil or gas, with the extension of
term by payment of rentals as hereinafter set forth.

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE PREMISES the said Lessee covenants and agrees: 1st — To deliver to the credit

of the|Lessor, _their heirs or assigns, free of cost, in the pipe line to which said Lessee may connect its wells,
a royalty of the equal one-eighth (1/8) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises; 2nd — To pay the
equal pne-eighth (1/8) of all money received from sale of gas from each and every gas well drilled on said premises, the
product from which is marketed and used off the premises, said payment to be made within sixty days after commencing

to market the gas therefrom as aforesaid and to be paid each three months thereafter while the gas from said well or wells is
so marketed and used.

Said Lessee shall not be required in any event to increase the rate of said gas well payments or said royalty of oil or
the delay rental payments hereinafter provided by reason of any royalty or interest in said oil or gas that may have been

heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by said Lessor or their predecessors in title or otherwise; and if
the Lessor does not have title to all the oil and gas in the leased premises, there shall be refunded such part of all delay rental
and gas well payments made by the Lessee under this lease, as shall be proportionate to the outstanding title, and payments
thereaflter to be made for such purposes shall be reduced in the same proportion.

The ]eas.ed premises may be fully and freely used by the Lessor for farming purposes, excepting such parts as are
used by Lessee in operating hereunder.

Ritchie Gazette Printing — Harrisville, WV Form OG-1

04/12/2024
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ThT‘ said Lessee covenants and agrees to pay a rental at the rate of caT
b4

; per year dollars ($_10.00 )>auarietly in advance, beginning in
months from this date, until a well is completed, or this lease surrendered; any rental paid for time beyond the date of

completion of a gas well shall be credited upon the first royalty due upon the same.

All payments hereunder may be directed to the Lessor,

-
>~

by check payable and mail to Deo lLawrentz at
; a
Post Office, Kanawha County, State of West Virginia, or in any of said metl{ods to

, who is hereby appointed agent to receive and receipt for the same.

Lessor may lay a line to any well producing gas only on said land or to second party’s pipe line leading from

said well|to market, to take gas produced from said well for their own use for heat and light
in one dwelling house on said land at Lessor’s own risk, subject to the use, operation, pumping and right of abandon-
ment of the well and pipe line by the Lessee; the first two hundred thousand cubic feet of gas so taken in each year shall
be free, but all gas in excess of two hundred thousand cubic feet taken in each year shall be paid for by the Lessor at the
current published local rates of the Lessee, and measurement and regulation shall be by meter and regulators set at the
tap on the well of line. This privilege is upon condition that the Lessor shall use said gas with economy, in safe and proper
pipes and appliances, and shall subscribe to and be bound by reasonable rules and regulations of the Lessee published
at such time relating to such use of gas.

41y SR

eston

I
!
|
]
J

t is further agreed that the Lessee shall have the right at any time to surrender this lease, or from time to time

any part or parts of the leased land upon the payment of One Dollar ($1.00) and all amounts due hereunder as to
so surrendered, and thereafter the Lessee shall be released and discharged from all payments, obligations,
covenants and conditions herein contained as to the land so surrendered, and this lease shall thereupon become null and
void as to land in respect to which a surrender is made.

5 he Lessor agrees that the recordation of deed of surrender in the proper County, and deposit in the post office
of a check payable as above provided for said last mentioned sum and all amounts then due hereunder, shall be and be
accepted as full and legal surrender of Lessee’s rights under this lease.

All terms, conditions, limitations and covenants between the parties hereto shall extend to their respective heirs,
successors, personal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties to this agreement have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and
year first above written.

.@e?/ %/M P
ﬁ aoa e A 02” M (Seal)
\!_—’ U (Seal)
I (Seal)

(Seal)
(Seal)

Signed:

04/12/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county oF 1\ G 0 s o i N

TO-WIT: 1, .} \\/‘ G M\ \/1/1 a2 o o a Nmary Public in and for said Coumy and State, do certify
aa L ) L8 % au N ntz Bl ] and y\ analisnA 7\(1(,0&‘/;‘;
his wife, whose name (LY o signed to th: writing above, bearing date the Q ’S' day of \\ s 2 3

19_2_._?_ ha /“*L"_this day acknowledged thc same before me in my said C

ou
FAA ° pet }/uaﬂw A § 2,
/s _J490 Nk B 3)/\ A oy pubic

Given under my hand this

My Commission expires £\ L £

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF
TO-WIT: 1, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
that and
his wife, whose name signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of
19_| ,ha__ thisday acknowledged the same before me in my said County.

Given under my hand this day of 19

Notary Public

My Commission expires

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF
TO-WIT: 1, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
that and
his wife, whose name signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of
19_| ,ha_ this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this day of 19
My Commission expires Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF
TO-WIT: 1, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
that and
his wife, whose name signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of
19_| ,ha_____ thisday acknowledged the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this day of 19
My Commission expires . Notary Public

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF
TO-WIT: 1, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do certify
tharL and
his wife, whose name signed to the writing above, bearing date the day of
19_| ,ha____ thisday acknowledged the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this day of 19
My Commission expires s Notary Public

This ineh end LaS prepared b Ky
TUNE 1y < pa \ e D &\ \Q_(__\, - \oas
210 © Nain Sv,){}m:sv‘.\\e RecPGr-1 ozca'su; o TER, ’

04/12/2024
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FORM
(REVE]

DETAI

1st|
2ndl
3rdl

TV-35

RSE)

IS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Stage-23 Holes, 4090-4820, Frac'd a/850,000 SCF N-2, 180 gal. acid
Stage - 17 holes, 3540'-4020", Frac'd w/ 1,010,000 SCF N-2 160 acid
Stage - 24 holes, 2600' - 3520' Frac'd w/980,000 SCF N-2 150 Gal. acid

- WELL 10G
EIO f all fresh
cluding indic&tion O ~Ixres
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET alrr;i saltgwaterl smeis e
Soil & N——— PR 5 = —
Sandstone & Shale 1S ' O e
Sandstone & Shale 5150 100 .
Sandstone & Shale 100 200
Sandstone & Siltstone 200 © 300
Sandstone & Siltstone 300 400
Sandstone& Siltsone 400 500
Sandstone & Siltstone 500 4 ~———600
Sandstone & Siltstone 600 700
Sandstone & Siltstone 700 800
Sandstone & Siltstone 800 900 =
Sandstone & Siltstone 900 1000 "
Sandstone & Siltstone 1000 ~1100 : '
Sandstone & Siltstone 1100 1200
Sandstone & Shale 1200 1300
Sandstone & Shale 1300 1400 -
Sandstone & Shale 1400 1500
Sandstone - Shale & Lime [1500 1600
Siltstone & Shale 1600 1700
Sandstone & Siltstone 1700 1800
Sandstone & Siltstone 1800 1900
Sandstone & Shale 1900 2000
Big |Injun 2000 23103
Siltstone 2103 2200
Siltstone & Sandy Siltst.| 2200 2300
Siltistone & Sandy Siltst.| 2300 2398
Berea 2398 2405
Siltlstone & Sandstone 2405 2500
Siltlsone & Sitty sandston¢2500 2600
Sandy Siltstone 2600 3000
Siltlstone 3000 3500
Siltlstone 13500 4000
Silt|stone 4000 4500
Siltstone 4500 4877

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Rimrock Production Corporation

Well Operator :
2 z; , é‘-‘/{ 04/12/2024
By:

Date: 7/ Z2&7-

Not

e: Regulation 2.02(1) provides as follows: .
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including
woaal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




v-35 Date September 29,1982
rev 8-81) IRIECETVED . Operator's .
A ﬁbﬁc of est ugm'a Well No. Cassidy #1
SEP 3V 1982 m Farm Cassidy
" Bepartmerd of Alines
O‘LAE‘?:ARTGMPE%'\PCEXLX’ILO Gil und Gas ghﬁs?aﬂ API No.47 - 085 - 5797
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
: OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas X / Liquid Injection _/ Waste Disposal /

(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep  / Shallow x /)
1OCATION: Elevation: 1086’ Watershed Dog Comfort Run
District: Grant County Ritchie __Quadrangle Ellenboro 7:5'

COMPANY _Rimrock Production Corporation

ADDRESS 4424 "B" Emerson Ave.,Parkersburg] Caging Used in | Left %farl?nt
i
DESIGATED AGENT Robert L. Murdock e Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. gf_
ADDRESS 4424 Emerson Ave. Parkersburg,WY size
SURFACE OWNER Deo M. Lawrentz 20-16
ADDRESS 910 Chi oite Qe
ittum Lane.S.Charleston 13-10"11B/4-23"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Deo M. Lawrentz 9 5/8
ADDRESS 910 Chittum Lane., S. Charleston,WV 8 5/8 1105" 1105" 325 sksl.
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samuel 7
N. Hersman ADDRESS P.O. Box 66 Smithvilld

PERMIT ISSUED

1/2 4853 4853 600 sksl.
DRILLING COMMENCED August 25, 1982 3
DRILLING COMPLETED August 31, 1982 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION. OBTATNED used
ON

GBOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale

Depth of campleted well 4877
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 366 feet;
Coal seam depths:

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonian Shale

feet Rotary X

Salt 586 feet

Depth 2398-4877

feet

/ Cable Tools

Is coal being mined in the area? X

Pay zone depth2600-4820

feet

Gas: Initial open flow 200 Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow oqg  Bhl/d
Final open flow 105 Mcf/d Final open flow 208 Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 24 hours
Static rock pressure /75 psig(surface measurement) after 8 hours shut in

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 04/12/2024

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bb1/d

\QVX’ Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Q@) Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)



oG- L)

‘ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

Pum'T Ne i:g h—~5~ 77 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or

U oapae

RECEIVED

AUG 5 11822

v ISION
ND GAS ¥ NINES

Gas Well

(KIND)

l
g —« TR | SRR | WM eaceens
Company 2 !
l
Size ’ |
Addross____
16 Kind of Packer.
e ary Oémm%; :
13
Well No-@'f//&l 7; /[ 10 | Sigerof oot
Distric'-&?amz/ Countyja/ 8%
R . 6% ’ Depth set________
Drilling commenced X i P T
653/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ 5 R
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_______
Initial gpen flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Liners Used Perd, top
. Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
- /
Fresh water SR feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt watﬁr feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

)
- Drillers’ lvames%—%%%m
Vi 28 Lonilbeiy & 4. oy /3

j/ncé,:«

22l e 4,

Remarks:

%M

§ —2¢ —52

BATE

i @ P ~2e-p 2 /'47',7&

7337 g i aff 22 )

/8 ’%.,7/

DISTRICT wELL INSPECTOR



- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND @AS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne.. Well Ne
COMPANY. - ADDRESS
FARM ~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
T T T T N P S A A 5 B 5 BB T B S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—L.OCATION RECOVERED SIzE LOST
- . — - - -
T
E— o ———— = ————————— =

Drillers’ Names : :

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-

anit1No X‘S’Z ‘57 7 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

RECEIVED

AUG 3 11982
1SION

O\Lég’%%%oé¥“‘"§

WY

Oil or Gas Well\

(KIND)

Compmyw P Mzﬂ. @;ﬁ

Addre:

Fa 22 564(4,1‘9/1/&%7 )

=1
Well No w 2z /

County_/exj% 8%

TR | oA | ERN D eackens
i
Size |
16 Kind of Packer
13
10 | Sizeof -
7

Distﬁct?{,g-'ﬂzﬂ//

= - 6%
Drilling commenced___ & ~2 5~ —§ 2
5 3/186.
Drilling| completed Total depth 9
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2=
Liners Used

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____Inch

/10ths Water in_____ Inch

Depth set______

Perf f6pica e oo o

Perf. bottom___

Perf.top____

Perf. bottom___

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh wauter feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

=R = P

BATR

27 ¥ 27 -g2

Klty Lonin a7~ 50 4 a4

~ Hollido £
<l 0t a/2¢27o g

A«Le/fzs‘_w&

< 7.5,

é 4%%1 2/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne.
COMPANY. = ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used.__
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
? R S e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LoOST
e e e S AR Y R L TS -
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
04/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



0G-11 | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@ )
DEPARTMENT OF MINES e EE WE
Ol AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
FEB 1- 1983
] OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Permit NmM 7 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
' l
b CASING AND USED IN LEFTIN ! PACKERS
4 UBING DRILLING WELL i
company/gzwuzj M g;;@, -
Size
Address
00 16. Kind of Packer_______
ParmD29. ofacvron 2y
v 13
. /
Well No 7 7% 10 Size of
District. &M CountyM 8%,
654 Depthset___
Drilling commenced
53/16
et ail
Drilling complet Total depth._____ 8 Phrt Ui
Date shot_ Depth of shot__ 2. Perf. bottom_____
i d Pert, top—
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | -iners Use o
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
' NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Nam

Remarks:

L TN
A%WM.WM,/
)2 M«@éfmﬁ

%%‘JM ”WW ”WC"'DG&Z‘;’" /W
ot P P rriingy 8. Srnl) #:?‘—5‘774
s o sk e/ e on

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



B 20 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY : ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
vpmeamece e e ey T S 2 e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
=5
Drillers’ Names : -
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE

ogM212028"



STATE OF W£ST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

'OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Pernit No. £7 088 - 797

County M

DEC 5 - 1983
olL & GAS DIVISION

_ S

Tnspector _eforsrpece/ Blaeomenre

Farm __gén/u,‘%{

Well No. @% # /

bate _ //~F0 K3
IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work ‘/

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste 1/

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling [

16.01 Required Permits at wellsite /

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing v

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing /
15.01 Adequate Production Casing /

15.04 Adequate Cement Strength /

23.02 Maintained Access Roads v o
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste '/

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site v

23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits el

23.05 No surface or underground Pollution v

7.03 Identificacion Markings Y

COMMENTS : & /1/ /é /@éaz@-?

1 have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in,comp'liance with

all of the rules and regulations of the Offi

the State of West Virginia.

ce of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

sxcm:/gdm/%;g{mom

04/12/2024

vare__ YT FO -8 3



State of West Wirginia
Bepartment of fHlines
@il ‘and Gas Biuision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ; B ADMINISTRATOR
December 27, 1983
Rimrock Production Corporation
4424 B|Emerson Avenue

Parkers

burg, W. Va. 26104

Gentlemen:

The required records and feports have been received in this office and the

~District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells
listed below:

will
been

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT

R1T-5735 ‘Homer Nichols, et al, A #1 Grant
R1IT-5797 ‘D.M.Lawrentz/Cassidy #l Grant
R1T-5956 ‘Richard S. Devereux, #l Grant

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
remain under bond coverage for "llfe of wells." Reclamation requirements have
approved.

Very

truly yours,

o

Theod re M. Streit, Admlnlstrator v
Dept. Mines-Office of 0il & Gas

™S/

04/12/2024



FERCJ:\Z'I

Form Approved:* of P
OMB No. 028-R0Z281

U.S. DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Weshington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) - -- -9
{Scctions 102, 103, 107 and 108) -

o

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING TRIS FORM:

Cenzral Instructions:

Complete this form if you are applying for price clzssification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A szparate zpplication is required for each well 1f any reservoir qualifies for a cat=gory
which differs from the category zpplicabie 10 the producing well, separate spplications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete esch approprizte item on the reverse side of this pao=. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 czn be obtzinad from the Buyer/Seller Code Sook. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the sdditional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below. S : .

Submit the completed zpplication to ths appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 270.103. If there are 2ny questions, czll (202) 2754529,

Sce<ific Instructions for Item 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Cstegory Code k Deszription
102 1 New OCS Le=sse
TR 2 New onshore well (2.5 miie test)
17 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet de=per test)
102 4 ) New onshore reszrvoir
1R 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
<03 - New onshore production well
107 — High cost natural gas
108 — - Stripper well

Cther Purchasers/Contracts:

Conuact Date Purchaser Buyer Code
{Mo. Cay Yr)
Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030

P:0.-Box 1273 E

Charleston, WV 25325

Remarks:




" 7.0 AP well numoer:

{1 not avaiiable, leave Biank

12 oigres.?

47-085-5797

2.0 Tyoe of celermin31ion Deing sougnt
{Use the coces founo on 1he front

of this form.)

107

Secuion of NGPA

High Cost

Caregory Coor

Natural Gajs

location:
or 107 «n 2.0 above.)

3.0 Deoth of the Crepest compielion
{Only neeced if sections 103

4820

feer

4.0 Narme. adZrc3s and code nurmber of

aoplicant: (38
mESxmum.
2vailapie, leave blank.)

ieniers per line
1f cooe numcer not

Rimrock Production Corporation

Name 5
4424 "B" Emerson Ave.
Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101
Cny S:ate 2o Coue

Seti=r Coze

S0 Locstion of this well:

- - fa)

or {bl.]
For onshore wells

[Complete (a)

{25 letiers mzximum for field

name.}*

Dog Comfort Run

Fieio Name :
Ritchie County WV
County ' S:iate

( bl

For OCS wells:

Arez Name

Cai1e of Lease:

{ K COREE, T MR L0

Block Number

Ma. Day TE

2

OCS Lease Nurmoer

.

of this well:
r".lernum.)

T TeJ Name and identificalion number
(35 ietter: and diaits

Cassidy #1

= id] M code 4 or 5'in 2.0s00ve, name

of the reservoir:
maSximu m.)

(235 leriers

purchaser:
mSximum,

eHable—esvetiank)

6.0 fa] Name 2nd code numoer of 1he
(35 letters and digits
If code number not

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

004030

Name

2uyver Coae

ib} Date of 1he contract.

o v e ] e e e et | o e e | e ] s e e e e e e | o e e e o e s e e et b ] et ot o e e e e | e ]

Lo e il 1) e
Ma. Day Ye.
! g
, T | ic) csuimated annual procuction: 1
! l 38.32 .
' S AL o M i
' 3 | {a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other () Toral of a),
] 1 (S/MMBTU) = Frices |Indicate {b) ana (d)
: 1 % {+) or {-).]
' S i
/.U LOnYact price. '
{As of filing czre. Complzie 10 3 1
decim Ilplects.’ 1 e SR PR S el gl ) o T B
c.U Maximum lawiul rate: 1
l {As of filing cte. Comciere 10 2 :
oecimal piaces.) g R — Nt S ST R R
X :
| 5.0 rrrson responsibie o7 tRis 2opiicauion: - l President

Agency Use Onty

——

Dunr Kectiveo bv Jurns. fnue'\cv

n 5;_p 301982

J

A).ur Reve-wvec by FERC

|
1
1
1

Robert L. Murdock
S

.9-29-82

P M

.ora' ure

428-1520

Date Appucation s Compiereg

Phone NUIHTQQ1 2/2024




PARTICIPA

" DATE: JﬂN 24 1983 BUYER-SELLER CODE

NTS :
¢ WELL OPERATOR: W-’rn rgc ',{ Cr 0 clictis pi (o r/g. —_—
FIRST PURCHASER: _ (ofu n b'a Cuy ﬁans, [O)}/o. Q0Yp N0
OTHER:
[ W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ‘\’::" "\;;7 e
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER ' »

2 09

30 - 107. 648 &% ay

Rela

Usa Abo

t

ve File Number on all Communications

ng to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 J Items not completed - Line No. A)] 7.0 % %10
2. IV-1 Agent \I RO bfr‘t L.Mul‘doc\m
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit ]
4. IV-6 Well Plat Vi
5. 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening —
6. 1IY-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only b Was 0il Produced? B Ratio e .
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production N years
-— ——
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line:
9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? _‘Z
10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 -—25_5)— 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? Y Affidavit Signed_ /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations o
Gas Analyses
(5) Date commenced: ¢-2 K- ¢\ Date completed 5:'3 |- ¢ > Deepened = o
(5) Production Depth: a..E00= "9 T3 6 B
(5) Prpduction Formation: D-cu OV S Sy g)‘ﬁc‘-\‘&— —
(5) Final Open Flow: lo 5 AALC ¢ SO
(5) After Frac. R. P. 7. 5"‘:k 8 }'ws. g e
(6) Ot}rer Gas Test: ) )
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: e e—— B
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days —— o
(8) Line Pressure: - PSIG from Dailv Repors
(5) 01l Production: \ From Completion Report —_ o
10-17. Does lease inventorv indicate enhanced recovery being done M & o
/
10-17. Is |affidavit signed? ,/ Notarized? \/ e

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?o :é cﬁ‘ =

Additional |information Does computer program confirm?

was Determipation Objected to By Whom?

7%




-

KAREN SWADLEY
s . = § .
ATTORNEY AT LAW "2 7
Cmmm—

T — 210 E. MAIN STREET

| "¢

\REN SWADLEY
ORNEY AT LAW
E MAIN STREET
—HARRISVILLE
‘EST VIRGINIA

2€362

4) 643-2650

HARRISVILLE, WEST VIRGINIA 26362

_45571’7;’)4*(%7‘— bgzirj rennewred Ej chuffu gwablei

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this ¢ day of March, 1982, by
and between WALTER C. CRANE dba NORTH HILLS INVESTMENT COMPANY,

a West Virginia General Partnership, whose address is Harrisville,
West Virginia, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, and RIMROCK PRODUCTION'
CORPORATION, a West Virginia Corporation, whose address is 4424 B
Emerson Avenue, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101, hereinafter §
called ASSIGNEE.
WITNESSETH

That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar

($1.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable con-

sideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged,
the ASSIGNOR herein does hereby sell, assign, grant and convey 3
unto the said RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORPORATION, its successors and
assigns, subject to the terms, conditions and reservations herein
contained, the following oil and gas lease and Leasehold Estate

thereby created as granted by Deo Lawrentz and Rosalind Lawrentz,

his wife, to Walter C. Crane by document dated the 28th day of

January, 1982, and of record in the Office of the Clerk of the
County Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in Lease Book
No. 141 at page 409 thereof, which lease covers a tract of real |
estate situate on Dog Comfort, Grant District, Ritchie County, ‘

West Virginia, bounded as follows:

On the North by lands of Harrison J., Hilda and David E.
Robinson

On the East by lands of Harvey Joy Heirs, L. N. Joy Heirs
and Lester W. Stonestreet

On the South by lands of Harold Payne, Edna Smith and Clara

Sinord
On the West by lands of Welcome S. Joy
Containing 32 acres, more or less.
This Assignment is made subject to all the royalty, terms,
|
rovisions and covenants set out and being a part of the original

il and gas lease described herein.

OIL & GAS DIVISION

P

= § el BE v =l e 8 . SE B
e o e P O NN




.1982.

R ) saze_ September 29,
$T-TE SF XEST vIRcINid By ol o . =
i " & Sas S - CaSSldy 7’1
DEPARTIINS v Y2523 ClL 2ans Calk JL 28155 = e —_——
— -~ L
1l 47 085~ 5797
Staze T “ar—mo
wTLy CLASSIFICATION FOR -
H15K COS wELL - DIVONIAN SHALE
I:GTA Seczion L7
DEEICHATED ATENT Robert L. Murdock
oS ETES 4424 "B" Emerson Ave. -
’ Parkersburg, WV 26101
. . 1
wrrl sezasor Rimrock . Production Corp. SeremEay  SHsue otroo 086 '
szzdzss 4424 Emerson Ave. sier:-ec Dog Comfort Run )
-:.-Grant ... thchle P llenboro
Parkersburg, WV 26101 ! Cremey e S D¢
cas |prrCrasiz__Columbia Gas Transmission Sas Purcrese
sige  Puks Dok 1273 Lentoect se
AL o
e rge Ciart Coce
Charleston, WV 25325 Ssre =° Comsracs
Tate| suriace £rilling Leran August 25, 1982
Incipste the borica hole pressuse of the well and explain how this wazs calcwulazed.
. AFFIDAVIT
T / M sworn eccording to law, stzte that, | have caiculated
the percentzcf o7 jootage of the prosucing interval which 15 Tot Devonian shale a2t incdicated Sy @ Ganme Fay indes of
iess|then C.7 if 2 Gammz Ray log Uescribed subparaoraph (3)(i) or (3){ii)(A} h2s been filec, or a by the re-
oort|cdescribed in su‘para..reph {3){i1)(B); ] have cewcnstrated that tne percentage of potentially i
shal¢ footzge is esual to or less than five (5) percent of the oross Devpni zce interval; and ]
eny jrnfcrmation nst cescribed in the zppiication which is inconsist thaY the
nigh|cest nztura) cas well.
STATE OF WZIET VIRGINA.
CoUray oF {4 )(j[\,() . TO wiT
9 ) G {'s»?’z
((,L?’LC[([C,( /((/Y/M/i(jfg—@- Refary Public in znd ‘cr the state and counoy 2ioresaid
cuv certiiv rhat % % ,[CI/QSE’ neme is signec T the writing sbove, hearing cate
—‘-w.’. » 2 - 5 % "
the _C()Cl dzy of /)‘ WM (XA 20 Y)L‘D\ ckhovledgec the sarme hefore me, in Ty counrtv
Z o |
zforekzic.
Civen under my nand and ofificizl sesl this _;?__C_; Zay o;’///!’! THT ;nfvé':i’,ﬁ,. 1¢ ),:‘\
- . &) o :
My term of oifice expires on the { {_ cay of Lf 7’}-1_(, o . 19%(
A /! ﬁ,/[/?/ // ///L/,,/_V[',
- o:;:'" ru:n.
iSGTARLAL SEAL}




N SWADLEY

NEY AT LAW
MAIN STREET
RRISVILLE.

T VIRGINIA

26362

643-2650

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF WOOD, TO-WIT:

My Commission expires

o (9, 1991

4

39

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

{C)day of March, 1982, by ROBERT L. MURDOCK, President of RIMROCK

7

210 East Main Street, Harrisville, West Virginia 26362,

@ . SR
C-'af’rm R L AU AR T o
Notary Public, Wood County, e L
West Virginia 120 o
Far
< '.,:':,»'V
3 04/12/2024
8 = (7T AT?\\% %é\ :
xS (AR I\ T
'\\-_‘,,v,:‘:/i.\;‘;;w~""“\’3 L{,]\*};
\ VP Lo
LY e a0 1982
a3 AUG 0% W
GAS DIVISIC!
OiL &= M e

his instrument was prepared by Karen Swadley, Attorney at Law,

PRODUCTION CORPORATION, on behalf of RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORPORATION.




ca 2 //Z?

This Assignment shall remain in force for a term of 120
days from date hereof and as long thereafter as oil or gas or either
of them.is produced from the premises by the ASSIGNEE, its heirs

Or assigns.

The ASSIGNOR reserves the right to enter upon any part og
the premises to explore for or to produce o0il and gas in any geo- |
logical formation below the depth of the deepest well drilled during
the 120 day term of this Assignment. It is specifically understood
that the ASSIGNOR herein may explore for or produce oil and/or gas
in any geological formation below such depth without the participa-
tion of the ASSIGNEE, its heirs or assigns.

SAVING, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the ASSIGNOR herein,

free of cost, a 3/32 overriding royalty to be paid from all the

0il and gas produced from any wells hereafter drilled by the

ASSIGNEE, its heirs or assigns on the above described Leasehold

Estate.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals.

NORTH HILLS INVESTMENT COMPANY, a West Virginia General

!

- ¥ . |
“Watter C. rane, General Partner

RIMROCK PRODUCTION CORPORATION, a West Virginia g
|
|

Partnership,

Corporation,

By O{W(/ (SEI\L]
Robert L. Murdock, its President |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, |

COUNTY OF RITCHIE, TO-WIT:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thisi
(7. day of March, 1982, by WALTER C. CRANE, a General Partner, on

AREN SwADLEY behalf of NORTH HILLS INVESTMENT COMPANY.

TORNEY A LAW

' E MAIN STREET Aoy '
HARRISVIULE, P . i ./; 7 /’h AL
wesT vindinia My Commission expires Y i 7l %
zese2 e Notary Public, thchle County 5
; 7 47’12/2024 ?
|

West Virginia

O4) 6432650

OiL & GAS DIVISION
Ry e A
=EPT. oF x@i

v

b end






